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BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the
amount of $ 10,761,709.35.

CAPITAL ACCOUNT 950,882.24
CURRENT ACCOUNT 3,892,165.65
RECREATION TRUST 3,348.46
WIRE TRANSFER
BORO OF DUMONT — CAPITAL ACCOUNT 2,400,000.00
MARINER’S BANK 3,515,313.00

TOTAL  5,915,313.00




June 8, 2020 DUMONT BOROUGH page No: 1
10:02 aM check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: CAPITAL-~INTRCHG to CAPITAL-INTRCHG  Range of Check Ids: 5051 to 5062

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit:

Check # Check pate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
5051 05/29/20  ARPANOOS ARPAN PROPERTY CORP 1,300.00 5083
5052 05/29/20  3UDPADOS JUDPAR PROPERTIES, LLC 525,00 5083
5053 05/29/20 MAOO3L  MALL CHEVROLET 76,338.00 5083
5054 05/29/20  Mo0023  MOBILELEASE MODULAR SPACE INC 2,808.00 5083
5055 05/29/20  TMI00 T & M ASSOCIATES 891,61 5083
5056 05/29/20 VAG025  VANGUARD ENTERPRISES 5,270.00 5083
5057 06/01/20  CUMMI0OS CUMMING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMNT 53,660.00 5084
5058 06/05/20  THEBEGDS THE BENNETT COMPANY, INC. 764,400.00 5087
5059 06/08/20  aQuAPODS AQUA PRO-TECH LABORATORIES 9,983.75 5088
5060 06/08/20  3CTSO005 ICT SOLUTIONS 7,617.23 5088
5061 06/08/20 REQ(022  REMINGTON VERNICK & ARANGO 21,686.65 5088
5062 06/08/20  REINEOOS REINER PUMP SYSTEMS 6,462.00 5088

Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 12 0 850,882.24 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 { 0.00 0.00

Total: 12 i 950,882.24 0.00




June §, 2020 DUMONT BORGUGH Page No: ]
10:03 am check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG to CAPITAL-INTRCHG Range of Check Ids: 5051 to 5062

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: ¥ Manual: ¥ Dir Deposit
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Nu
PO # Ttem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq A
5051 05/29/20 ARPANOOS ARPAN PROPERTY CORP 508
19-02116 7 MO RENTAL-134 VETERAN-JUN 2020 1,300.00 ¢-04-55-963-020 Budget 2
ORD# 1519 PURCHASE OF PROPERTY.
5052 05/29/20  3uDPAOOS JUDPAR PROPERTIES, LLC 508
19-02117 7 RENTAL 62 WASH AVE. - JUN 2020 525,00 ¢€-04-55-963-040 Budget 3
. ORD #1519 MUNC COMPLEX COSTS
5053 05/29/20  MA0031 MALL CHEVROLET © 508
19-01371 1 2 CHEVY TAHOES: FD CHIEFS 76,338.00 C-04-55-968-004 Budget 1
PURCHASE OF UTILITY/RESCUSE VEHICLE - FD
5054 05/29/20 MO0023  MOBILELEASE MODULAR SPACE INC 508:
20-00096 6 MO. POLICE TRAILER_JUN. 2020 2,808.00 C-04-55-963-040 Budget 5
ORD #1519 MUNC COMPLEX COSTS
5055 05/29/20 MO0 T & M ASSOCIATES 5083
20-00393 5 CREDIT DUE TO OVERPAYMENT 4,437.09- C-04-55-967-090 Budget 6
ORD# 1549 REMEDIATION IMPROVEMENTS DPW
20-00393 6 LRSP SVCS-MUNC BLDG_4/3/2020 4,583.20 C-04-55-967-090 Budget 7
ORD# 1549 REMEDIATION IMPROVEMENTS DPW
20-00393 7 WASHINGTON/GRANT AVE_3/6/2020 745.50 C-04-55-967-090 Budget 8
ORD# 1549 REMEDIATION IMPROVEMENTS DPW
891,61
5056 05/29/20 VADO25  VANGUARD ENTERPRISES 5083
20-00094 5 MO. RENTL BORO HALL-JUN. 2020 5,270.00  C-04-55-963-040 Budget 4
ORD #1519 MUNC COMPLEX COSTS
5057 06/01/20  CUMMIOOS CUMMING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMNT 5084
18-00751 12 PROF SVC FROM 2/1/20-2/29/20 22,000.00 C-04-55-963-040 Budget: 1
ORD #1519 MUNC COMPLEX COSTS
18-00751 13 PROF SVC FROM 3/1/20-3/31/20 22,000.00 ¢-04-55-963-040 Budget 2
ORD #1519 MUNC COMPLEX COSTS
20-00589 2 PROF. SVC FROM 4/1/20-4/30/20 9,600.00 C-04-55-963-040 Budget 3
ORD #1519 MUNC COMPLEX COSTS
53,600.00
5058 06/05/20  THEREQOS THE BENNETT COMPANY, INC, 5087
19-01863 7 MUNC BLD-PYMT #8 764,400.00 C-04-55-963-030 Budget 1
ORD #1519 PLANNING-DESIGN CONSTRUCTION
5059 06/08/20  AQUAPOOS AQUA PRO-TECH LABORATORIES 5088
20-00462 1 SOIL SAMPLING/TESTING_MUNC BLD 9,983.75 C-04-55-967-060 Budget 3
ORD1549 SURVEYRGEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SRV
5060 06/08/20  JCTSO00S ICT SOLUTIONS 5088
20-00549 2 TWO INPUTVOICE DIALERS/BACKUP 7,617.23 C-04-55-963-040 Budget , 4

ORD #1519 MUNC COMPLEX COSTS




June 8, 2020
10:03 am

DUMONT BOROUGH
check Register By Check Id

Page No: ?

Check # check Date Vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acc
5061 06/08/20 REQ022  REMINGTON VERNICK & ARANGO 5088
19-(1985 4 FLD SURVY/RDWY DSGN_DELONG AVE 7,535.50 C-04-55-968-008 Budget 1
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - VATRIOUS ROADS
19-01985 S5 FLD SURVY/RDWY DSGN_DELONG AVE 12,029.90 C-04-55-968-008 Budget 2
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - VATRIOUS ROADS
20-00620 1 ENG SVC_CBDG COLUMBIA, PHASE I 255.00 C€-04-55-967-010 Budget 6
ORD #1549 ROADWAY IMPROVE COLUMBIA AVE
20-00620 2 ENG SVC_CBDG COLUMBIA,PHASE II 1,866.25 C-04-55-967-010 Budget 7
_ ORD #1549 ROADWAY IMPROVE COLUMBIA AVE
21,686.65
5062 06/08/20 REINEODS REINER PUMP SYSTEMS 5088
20-00609 1 SULZER-ABS SEWER PUMP STATION 6,462.00 C-04-55-942-020 Budget 5

VAROUS CPL PROJI-SWR INFRT IMPR#1434,1486

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 12 0 950,882.24 0.00

Direct peposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 12 0 950,882.24 0.00




June 8, 2020

11:51 AM

DUMONT BOROUGH

Check Register By check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS to MARINERS

Report Type: All Checks

Range of Check Ids: 64500 to 64570

Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit

Check # Check Date vendor

Amount Paid

ReconciTed/void Ref Num

64500
64501
64502
64503
64504
64505
64506
64507
64508
64509
64510
64511
64512
64513
64514
64515
64516
64517
64518
64519
64520
64521
64522
64523
64524
64525
64526
64527
64528
64529
64530
64531
64532
64533
64534
64535
64536
64537
64538
6453¢
64540
64541
64542
64543
64544
04543
64546
64547
64548
64549
64550

05/12/20
05/20/20
05/22/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20
06/03/20
06/05/20
06/05/20
06/05/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08,20
06/08/20
06/08/20
{6/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20
06/08/20

SU200  SUSAN CONNELLY

BOO67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL
HOMETO005 HOMETOWN CAFE & GRILL

BRIO0  BROWN & BROWN INSURANCE

DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ

DUL36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION
600011  GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS
LI225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP
NECFI005 NEC FINANCIAL SVC.

NOOO2  NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY
SPECT005 SPECTROTEL

vI0026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN
VISUAQQS VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS,INC
DUL36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION
SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC.
BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL
CI125  CINTAS CORP

JPMONOOS JP MONZO MUNICIPAL CONSULT LLC
OUTFROOS OUTFRONT

AFA 409 A.F.A, TEAM SPORTS

AL0022  ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL INC
AM014  AMERICANWEAR INC.

BEQ45  BENJAMIN BROS INC,

BE908  BERGEN CTY POLICE CHIEFS ASSOC
BR09  BRIAN VENEZIO

CE081  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV. IN
0100  COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
DEL19  DE LUXE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS
DE1ZL  DEBBIE TAMBURRO

DUI4L  DUMONT HARDWARE €O

EVI66  EVANS SERVICE

FAL67  FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC
GREGKOOS GREG KHAN

HACKEQLD HACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH
ID227  IDM MEDICAL SUPPLY CO
JANETOL10 JANET GALLAGHER

J00020  JOHN COOK

J00021  JOHN MOLINA

300023 JOHN PAMPALONI, IR.

JO63L  JOHNSON & SON INC

JPS-601 3JESSE'S POWER SHOP

KEQD22  KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC.
KE263  KEYSTONE PRINTING, INC.
LAACKOOS LAACKE & JOYS COMPANY, LLC
LAURACOS LAURA DRIPCHAK

MA944  MASTERMANS, LLP

MC222  NORTHEAST PRODUCTS NI, LLC
MC331  MCNERNEY & ASSOC

MI309  MICHAEL FOTI

OF0021  OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP

0U451  OUTSTANDING SERVICE (0., INC.

400.00
355,819.82
220.00
10,162.00
38,076.54
1,512,075.00
2,169.00
210.00
1,200.24
416.67
194,67
54.11
97.61
1,512,102.00
3,500.00
374,899.93
979.48
50.00
1,500.00
3,363.00
5,359.84
1,089.26
17.07
500.00
457,40
243.00
311.84
47.26
150.00
485.55
134,36
396.00
100.00
2,269.00
163.60
100.00
289.20
150.00
330.00
76.02
300,00
61.45
305.00
47,75
75.00
123.76
612.00
400.00
100,00
570,00
111.90

5076
5078
5079
5081
5081
5081
5081
5081
5081
K081
5081
5081
5081
5082
5082
5085
5086
5086
5086
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089
5089




June 8, 2020

11:51 A

DUMONT BOROUGH

Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # check pate vendor

Amount Paid

Reconcited/Void Ref Num

64551 06/08/20 PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP 10,559.00 5089
64552 06/08/20  PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING 642.28 5089
64553 06/08/20  PERENOQS PERENNTAL SERVICES LLC 9,485.00 5089
64554 06/08/20 PGO024 P & G AUTO 85.87 5089
64555 06/08/20 P14 ANTHONY PIERRO 144,60 5089
64556 06/08/20  POWEROLD POWER DMS 6,084.11 5089
64557 06/08/20 RAO03  RACHELS-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 8,517.39 5089
64558 06/08/20 REQ022  REMINGTON VERNICK & ARANGO 4,526,25 5089
64559 06/08/20 RE0025  RE-TRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 269.55 5089
64560 06/08/20 RI90  RIDGEWOOD YMCA 1,540.00 5089
64561 06/08/20 SC225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING 125.00 5089
64562 06/08/20 SH456  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 1,293.00 5089
64563 06/08/20  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 135,50 5089
64564 06/08/20 STOOL0  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. 976.56 5089
64565 06/08/20 TEX-601 TEXTRON 177.63 5089
64566 06/08/20 THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 404,80 5089
64567 06/08/20  THEROOOS THE RODGERS GROUP, LLC 12,644.00 5089
64568 06/08/20 uN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC, 506. 88 5089
64569 06/08/20 WvE921 V. £, RALPH & SON, INC. 852.90 5089
64570 06/08/20 vICTO00S VICTORY CLEANING SERVICES 329.00 5089

Report Totals paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 7l 0 3,802,165.65 0,00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 71 0 3,892,165.65 0.00




June 8, 2020
11:51 AW

DUMONT BOROUGH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS

Report Type: All Checks

t0 MARINERS

Range of Check Ids:
Report Format: betail

64500 to 64570
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit

Check # Check hate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Nu

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq A
64500 05/12/20 SU200  SUSAN CONNELLY 5071
20-00600 1 .GOV DOMAIN REIMBURSEMENT 400.00 0-01-20-100-226 Budget 1
GEN ADMIN - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
64501 05/20/20 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5071

20-00611 1 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 3,557,689 0-01-20-100-101 Budget 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

20-00611 2 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 5,670.82 0-01-20-120-101 Budget 2
BORO CLERK - REGULAR

20-00611 3 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 4,091.22 0-01-20-130-101 Budget 3
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

20-00611 4 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 3,301.28 0-01-20-145-101 Budget 4

' TAX COLL - REGULAR

20-00611 5 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 901.84 0-01-20-150-101 Butget: 5
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

20-00611 6 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 9,581.58 0-01-22-195-101 Budget 6
UCC -~ REGULAR

20-00611 7 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 166,513.89 0-01-25-240-101 Budget: 7
POLICE - REGULAR

20-00611 8 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pP #11 580.50 0-01-25-240-102 Budget. 8
POLICE - OVERTIME

20-00611 9 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 2,598.38 0-01-27-330-101 Budget: 9
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

20-00611 10 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 12,111.86  0-01-55-164-200 Budget 10
TRAFFIC DETAILS

20-00611 11 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 433,42 0-01-23-221-200 Budget 11
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

20-00611 12 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 9,600.00 0-01-25-240-105 Budget, 12
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

20-00611 13 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 18,260.07 0-01-25-240-104 Budget 13
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

20-00611 14 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 946.56 0-01-25-240-102 Butget 14
POLICE - QVERTIME

20-00611 15 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 295.09 0-01-23-221-200 Budget 15
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

20-00611 16 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 244,42 0-01-25-268-101 Budget 16
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

20-00611 17 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 324.85 0-01-25-275-101 Budget 17
PROSECUTOR - REGULAR

20-00611 18 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 64,098.56 0-01-26-290-101 Budget 18
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

20-00611 19 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-Pp #11 1,978.45 0-01-26-290-102 Budget 19
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

20-00611 20 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 600.00 0-01-26-290-104 Budget 20
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

20-00611 21 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 6,160.00 0-01-26-290-103 Budget 21
STREETS/ROADS - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

20-00611 22 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 160,77 0-01-26-307-101 Budget 22

RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)




June 8, 2020
11:51 A

DUMONT BOROUGH
check Register By check 1d

Page No; 2

check # check nate vendor

Reconciled/veid Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acc
64501 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
20-00611 23 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pP #11 134,62 0-01-25-244-101 Budget 23
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)
20-00611 24 pAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pP #11 5,078.37 0-01-26-310-101 Budget 24
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR
20-00611 25 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 3,297.08 0-01-28-373-101 Budget 25
SENTOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
20-00611 26 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 1,538.46 0-01-28-375-101 Budget 26
RECREATION - REGULAR \
20-00611 27 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 13,815.19  0-01-55-271-200 Budget 27
DUE FROM LIBRARY
20-00611 28 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 4,025,02 0-01-43-490-101 Rudget 28
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
20-00611 29 pAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 202.99 0-01-43-495-101 Budget 29
PURLIC DEFENDER - REGULAR
20-00611 30 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 9,409.37 0-01-36-472-282 Budget 30
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
20-00611 31 PAY WEEK oOF 5/22/20-pp #11 4,652.05 0-01-36-472-282 Budget 3l
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
20-00611 32 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 138.80 0-01-23-210-100 Budget 32
‘ LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
20-00611 33 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pP #11 96,22 0-01-36-474-279 Budget 13
DCRS - CONTRIBUTIONS
20-00611 34 PAY WEEK OF 5/22/20-pp #11 520,40 0-01-23-221-200 gudget: 34
' HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
355,819.82
64502 05/22/20  HOMETOOS HOMETOWN CAFE & GRILL 5079
20-00617 1 FOOD FOR WORKERS_COVID TESTING 220.00 0-01-20-110-299 Budget 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL ~ MISCELANEOUS
64503 05/29/20 BR100  BROWN & BROWN INSURANCE 5081
20-00612 1 POLICY RENEWL_UNION FIRE INS 9,027.00 0-01-23-210-100 Budget 15
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
20-00616 1 20/21 POLICY RENEWAL_FIRE INS, 1,135.00 0-01-23-210-100 Budget. 16
_ LIABILETY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
10,162.00
64504 05/29/20 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N] 5081
20-00083 3 DENTAL PAYMENT_3/1/20-3/31/20 9,680.92 0-01-23-220-200 Budget 1
. INSURANCE - DENTAL
20-00083 4 DENTAL PAYMENT_4/1/20-4/30/20 9,432.25 0-01-23-220-200 Budget 2
INSURANCE - DENTAL
20-00083 5 DENTAL PAYMENT_5/1/20-5/31/20 9,432.25 0-01-23-220-200 Budget 3
INSURANCE - DENTAL
20-00083 G DENTAL PAYMENT_6/1/20-6/30/20 9,531.12 0-01-23-220-200 Budget 4
INSURANCE - DENTAL
38,076.54
64505 05/29/20 DUL36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 5081
20-00131 18 1,512,075.00 0-01-55-100-001 Budget 8

SCHOOL TAXES - JUN. 11, 2020

SCHOOL TAXES




June 8, 2020
11:51 aM

DUMONT BOROUGH
check Register By Check Id

Page no: :

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void ref M

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq 2
64506 05/29/20  GOOO1L  GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS 508
20-00089 12 MO MAINT CONTRCT_JUN 2020 413.00 0-01-25-240-215 Budget 5

POLICE ~ MISC EXPENSES
20-00089 13 MO MAINT CONTRCT_JUN 2020 1,756.00 0-01-25-240-215 Budget 6
POLICE - MISC EXPENSES
2,169.00
64507 05/29/20 L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP 508
20-00101 7 LIBRARY MAINT - JUN 2020 210.00  0-01-26-310-297 Budget 7
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LEIBRARY MAINTENANCE
64508 05/29/20  NECFI00S NEC FINANCIAL SvC, 508
20-00336 7 CURRENT PHONES - JUN 2020 1,200.24 0-01-31-440-000 Budget 13
TELEPHONE
64508 05/29/20 NODD2  NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY 508:
20-00161 7 PUMP STATION CHECK-JUN. 2020 416,67 0-01-26-311-243 Budget 9
SEWER - REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE
64510 05/29/20  SPECTO0S SPECTROTEL 5081
20-00163 7 POLICE_CURRNT CHARGES-IUN 2020 194,67 0-01-31-440-000 Budget 10
TELEPHONE
64511 05/29/20 vi0026 VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 5081
20-00184 7 REIMB - DEW, BRIAN_JUN. 2020 10,37 0-01-23-220-100 Budget 11
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
20-00187 7 REIMB-FAULBRN/VENEZTO_JUN 2020 43,74 0-01-23-220-100 Budget 12
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
54.11
64512 05/29/20  VISUAODS VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS,INC 5081
20-00367 3 PROFESSIONAL SVC_JUN 2020 97.61 0-01-25-240-212 Budget: 14
POLICE - EQUIPMENT PURCHASES
64513 05/29/20 DU136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 5082
20-00131 11 SCHOOL TAXES - JUN. 17, 2020 1,512,102.00 0-01-55-100-001 Budget 1
SCHOOL TAXES
64514 05/29/20 SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 5082
20-00389 4 PROFESSIONAL SVC FEES-MAY 2020 3,500.00 (-01-20-130-235 Budget 2
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
64515 06/03/20 BOD67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5083
20-00626 1 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 3,557.69 0-01-20-100-101 Budget 1
' GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
20-00626 2 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 5,670.82 0-01-20-120-101 Budget 2
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
20-00626 3 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 4,091.22 0-01-20-130-101 Budget 3
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
20-00626 4 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 3,301.28 0-01-20-145-101 Budget 4
TAX COLL -~ REGULAR
20-00626 5 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pP #12 901.84 0-01-20-150-201 Budget 5

TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
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64515 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

20-00626 6 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 9,781,58 0-01-22-195-101 Budget b
UCC - REGULAR

20-00626 7 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 181,172.79  0-01-25-240-101 Budget 7
POLICE - REGULAR

20-00626 & PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 8,518,58 0-01-25-240-102 Budget 8
POLICE - QVERTIME

20-00626 9 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - PP #12 2,598.38 0-01-27-330-101 Rudget 9
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

20-00626 10 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 3,249.62 0-01-55-164-200 Budget 10
TRAFFIC DETAILS

20-00626 11 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 433,42 0-01-23-221-200 Budget 11
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

20-00626 12 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 9,600.00 0-01-25-240-105 Budget 12
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

20-00626 13 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - PP #12 18,560.07 0-01-25-240-104 Budget 13
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

20-00626 14 PAY WEEX OF 6/5/20 - PP #12 1,044.00 0-01-25-240-102 Budget 14
POLICE - OVERTIME

20-00626 15 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 295,09 0-01-23-221-200 Rudget 15
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

20-00626 16 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - PP #12 1,640.42 0-01-25-268-101 Budget 16
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

20-00626 17 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - PP #12 324,85 0-01-25-275-101 Budget 17
PROSECUTOR - REGULAR

20-00626 18 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 66,809.08 0-01-26-290-101 Budget: 18
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

20-00626 19 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - PP #12 720,00 0-01-26-290-104 Budget. 19
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

20-00626 20 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - PP #12 5,600,00 0-01-26-290-103 Budget 20
STREETS/ROADS - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

20-00626 21 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 160.77 0-01-26-307-101 Budget: 21
RECYCLING - REGULAR {COORDINATOR)

20-00626 22 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 134,62 0-01-25-244-101 Budget 22
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

20-00626 23 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 5,904.57 0-01-26-310-101 Budget 23
BUTIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

20-00626 24 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 168.18 0-01-26-310-102 Budget: 24
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

20-00626 25 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - PP #12 3,297.08 0-01-28-373-101 Budget 23
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

20-00626 26 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 1,538.46 0-01-28-375-101 Budget 26
RECREATION - REGULAR

20-00626 27 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 13,908.88 0-01-55-271-200 Budget 27
DUE FROM LIBRARY

20-00626 28 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 4,019.75 0-01-43-490-101 Budget 28
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

20-00626 29 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - ppP #12 202,99 0-01-43-495-101 Budget 29
PUBLIC DEFENDER - REGULAR

20-00626 30 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - PP #12 9,748.68 0-01-36-472-282 Budget 30
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

20-00626 31 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - op #12 4,948.19 0-01-36-472-282 Budget i1

SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
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64515 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
20-00626 32 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 136,51 9-01-23-210-100 Budget 32
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
20-00626 33 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 96.01 0-01-36-474-279 Budget 33
DCRS - CONTRIBUTIONS
20-00626 34 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - pp #12 520.40 0-01-36-474-279 Budget 3
DCRS - CONTRIBUTIONS
20-00626 35 PAY WEEK OF 6/5/20 - PP #12 2,244,11 0-01-26-290-102 Budget 35
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
374,899.93
64516 06/05/20 Cri25  CINTAS CORP 508¢
20-00627 1 INSPECTION/FLAG SEAL/SVC CHRG 131.48 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 3
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
20-00627 2 ALARM MONITORING/FER20'-JANZ1' 390.00 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 4
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
20-00627 3 INSPECTIOM/ANNUAL/SVC CHRGE 458.00 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 5
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
979.48
64517 06/05/20  IPMONOOS IP MONZO MUNICIPAL CONSULT LLC 5086
20-00570 1 WEBINAR-HODGE PODGE BUDGET 50.00 0-01-20-120-208 Budget i
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
64518 06/05/20  QUTFROOS OUTFRONT 5086
20-00625 1 CLERKS POSTERS-N] CENSUS 1,500.00 0-01-55-760-000 Budget 2
CENSUS 2020 GRANT
64519 06/08/20  AFA 409 A.F.A. TEAM SPORTS 5089
20-00266 1 HELMETS, TO BE RECONDITIONED 3,363.00 0-01-28-375-250 Budget 29
RECREATION - FOOTBALL
64520 06/08/20 ALD022  ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL INC 5089
20-00532 1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPAIR-W. MADIS 4,825.00 0-01-25-240-254 Budget. 75
POLICE - TRAFFIC CONTROL
20-00558 1 WORK ORDER: WASHINGTON & GRANT 534.84 0-01-25-240-254 Budget: 81
POLICE - TRAFFIC CONTROL
5,359.84
064521 06/08/20 AMO14  AMERICANWEAR INC, 5089
20-00286 S UNIFORMS_RAMOS, TONY/KHAN, GREG 12.90 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 30
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
20-00286 6 UNIFORMS_RAMOS, TONY/KHAN, GREG 12,90 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 31
BUILDING/GROUNDS ~ EQUIP/SUPPLIES
20-00286 7 UNIFORMS_RAMOS, TONY/KHAN, GREG 12,90 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 32
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
20-00286 8 UNIFORMS_RAMOS, TONY/KHAN, GREG 12.90 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 13
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
20-00456 2 UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 189.46 0-01-26-290-205 Budget 44
STREETS/ROADS -~ UNIFORM CLEANING
20-00456 3 UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 190.40 0-01-26-290-205 Budget 45

STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
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64521 AMERTCANWEAR INC, Continued
20-00456 4 UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 196.40 0-01-26-290-205 Budget 46
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
20-00456 5 UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 190.40 0-01-26-290-205 Budget 47
STREETS/ROADS ~ UNIFORM CLEANING
20-00559 1 DISPENSER 25.00 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 82
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
20-00559 2 ALCO-GEL SANITIZER 252.00 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 83
BUTILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
1,089.26
64522 (06/08/20 BED4S  BENIJAMIN BROS INC. 5089
20-00534 1 BLD/GRDS SUPPLIES-INV 311974 17.07 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 76
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
64523 06/08/20 BE9DS  BERGEN CTY POLICE CHIEFS ASSOC 5089
20-00561 1 ASSOCIATION FEE FOR 2020 - 350,00 0-01-25-240-208 Budget: B84
POLICE - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
20-00561 2 ROF FEE FOR 2020 150.00 0-01-25-240-208 Budget 85
POLICE - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
500.00
64524 06/08/20 BRIOY  BRIAN VENEZID 5089
20-00133 7 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.-JUN. 2020 457.40 0-01-23-220-250 Budget. 18
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
64525 06/08/20 <CE081  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV, IN 5089
20-00563 1 VEHICLE CALIBRATED_20/21/22/23 243,00 0-01-25-240-243 Budget. 86
POLICE - VEMICLE & FQUIPMENT REPAIRS
64526 06/08/20 0100  COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO - 5089
20-00536 1 BLD./GRDS-SUPPLIES/SR. CTR. 96,40 0-01-26-310-213 Budget 77
BUILDING/GROUNDS - SENIOR CENTER
20-00536 2 BLD./GRDS-SUPPLIES/SR. CTR. 44,94 0-01-26-310-213 Budget 78
BUILDING/GROUNDS - SENIOR CENTER
20-00536 3 BLD./GRDS-SUPPLIES/SR. CTR. 170.50 0-01-26-310-213 Budget 79
BUILDING/GROUNDS - SENIOR CENTER
311,84
64527 06/08/20 DEI19  DE LUXE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 5089
20-00464 2 GOVERNOR VALVE 47,26 0-01-26-290-243 Budget 48
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
64528 06/08/20 DEI21  DEBBIE TAMBURRO 5089
20-00565 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT_4/19/2020 75.00 0-01-27-330-235 Budget 87
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00565 2 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT_4/25/2020 75.00 0-01-27-330-235 Budget 88
_ PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
150.00
64529 06/08/20 DUL4L  DUMONT HARDWARE CO 5089
20-00566 1 BLDG/GRNDS PUCHASES_JAN-MARCH 485.55 0-01-26-310-234 Budget 89

BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
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64530 06/08/20 EVI66  EVANS SERVICE 508
20-00467 3 COFFEE 134.36 0-01-26-290-230 Budget 50

STREETS/ROADS ~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
64531 06/08/20 FAL67  FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC _ 508
19-01818 3 REPAIR DIESEL PUMPS 396.00 9-01-26-290-235 Budget 5
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
64532 06/08/20  GREGKOOS GREG KHAN 508
20-00591 1 2020 OPTICAL REIMR. 100.00 0-01-23-220-275 Budget 102
INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
64533 06/08/20 HACKEOL0 HACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH 508
20-00365 2 DEPARTMENT PHYSICALS 2,269.00 0-01-25-265-236 Budget 37
FIRE DEPT - PHYSICAL EXAMS
64534 06/08/20 10227  IDM MEDICAL SUPPLY CO 508¢
20-00466 1 OXYGEN REFILL BOTTLES/DELIVERY 163.60 0-01-25-240-284 Budget 49
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
64535 06/08/20  JANETOL0 JANET GALLAGHER 5089
20-00592 1 COURT SOUND RECORDING-4 HOURS 100.00 0-01-43-490-299 Budget 103
MUNICIPAL - COURT RENTAL/SECURITY
64536 06/08/20 100020  JOHN COOK 5089
20-00156 7 MED B REIMB.-JOHN/LIZ_JUN 2020 289.20 0-01-23-220-250 Budget 20
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
64537 06/08/20 100021  JOHM MOLINA 5089
20-00176 4 SPANISH INTERPRETER_3/9/2020 150.00 0-01-43-490-298 Butlget 24
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
64538 06/08/20 100023  JOHN PAMPALONI, IR, 5089
20-00157 7 WASTEWATER CONSULT-JUN. 2020 330,00 0-01-26-290-236 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
64539 06/08/20 30631  JOHNSON & SON INC 5089
20-00051 2 (7) 60LB BLACK TOP BAGS 76,02 0-01-26-290~230 Budget 12
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
64540 06/08/20  IPS-601 IESSE'S POWER SHOP 5089
20-00391 1 EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE 300.00 0-01-25-265-225 Budget 38
FIRE DEPT - MAINTENANCE
64541 06/08/20 KE0022  KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC. 5089
20-00475 2 ECHO PARTS 61.45 0-01-26-290-230 Budget 53
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
64542 06/08/20 KE263  KEYSTONE PRINTING, INC. 5089
20-00571 1 500 BROWN KRAFT CLSP ENVELOPES 305.00 0-01-25-240-239 Budget 90

POLICE - PRINTING
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64543 06/08/20  LAACKDDS LAACKE & J0YS COMPANY, LLC 5089
20-00470 1 FEDEX GROUND/WARRANTY PARTS 47.75 0-01-25-240-234 Budget 51

POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
64544 06/08/20  LAURAQDS LAURA DRIPCHAK 5089
20-00572 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT_4/24/2020 75.00 0-01-27-330-235 Budget 91
PUBLEIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
64545 06/08/20 MA944  MASTERMANS, LLP 5089
20-00341 1 SAFETY GLASSES/GLOVES/SHIPPING 123.76 9-01-41-770-020 Budget 34
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES
64546 06/08/20 MC222  NORTHEAST PRODUCTS NI, LLC 5089
20-00186 3 LOG BISPOSAL 272.00 0-01-26-290-230 Budget 25
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00186 4 LOG DISPOSAL 340.00 0-01-26-290-230 Budget 26
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
612.00
64547 06/08/20 MC331  MCNERNEY & ASSOC 508¢
20-00596 1 PREP PRELIM ANALYSIS-65 W, MAD 400.00 0-01-20-150-235 Budget 104
TAX ASSESS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
4548 06/08/20 MI309  MICHAEL FOTI 5089
20-00597 1 2019 OPTICAL REIMB. 100.00  9-01-23-220-275 Budget 105
INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
64549 06/08/20 OFD021  OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP 5089
20-00554 1 WIPES,DSNFCTNG, CITBLND, 35CT 01,98 0-01-26-310-234 gudget 80
' BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
20-00586 1 DISINFECTING WIPES-POLICE 59.90 0-01-25-240-234 Budget 100
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
20-00586 2 POLYCE OFFICE SUPPLIES 418,12 0-01-25-240-234 Budget 101
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
570.00
84550 06/08/20 0U451  OUTSTANDING SERVICE €0., INC. 5089
20-00481 2 BIOCIDE TREAT - GAS TANKS 111,90 0-01-26-290-235 Budget L}
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
64551 06/08/20 PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP 5089
19-01750 2 COMPUTERS,MONITORS,WINDOWS 10 4,644.00 9-01-26-290-234 Budget 4
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-02042 1 FINANCE-COMPUTER/MONITOR 1,138.00 9-01-20-130-212 Budget 6
FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
19-02134 1 LENOVO COMPUTRS_FOTI/CENTRELLO 3,002.00 9-01-25-240-276 Budget 7
POLICE - ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS
20-00501 2 WATCHGUARD FIRESOX T 15 §75.00 0-01-26-290-234 Budget 73

10,559.00

STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
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64552 06/08/20 PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING . 508
20-00485 1 1/20 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL-DPW 70.00 0-01-26-290-235 Butdget 66

STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00495 2 2/5 EXTERIOR RAT CONTROL-DPW 58.64 0-01-26-290-235 Budget 67
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00495 3 2/26 EXTERIOR RAT CONTROL-DPW 58.64 0-01-26-290-235 Budget 68
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00495 4 1/29 PEST/RDNT CONTROL-POLICE 95.00 0-01-26-310-242 Budget 69
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
20-00495 5 1/10 ODER CONTROL-POLICE 95.00 0-01-26-310-242 Budget 70
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
20-00495 6 2/20 PEST/RDNT CONTROL-POLICE 95.00 0-01-26-310-242 Budget 71
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
20-00495 7 2/14 RAT CONTRL-1 SEMINOLE AVE 170,00 0-01-26-310-242 Budget 72
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
642.28
64553 06/08/20  PERENOOS PERENNIAL SERVICES LLC 508¢
20-00419 2 2020 LAWN CARE FOR PRKS/FLDS 9,085.00 0-01-28-375-265 Budget 39
RECREATION - FIELD MAINT/HUT INSPECTIONS
20-00419 3 REMOVAL WINTER BLANKETS 400.00 0-01-28-375-265 Budget 40
RECREATION - FIELD MAINT/HUT INSPECTIONS
9,485.00
64554 06/08/20 PGO024 P & G AUTO 5089
20-00482 2 POLICE BELT & TENSIONER 85.87 0-01-26-290-227 Budget 55
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POILICE)
64555 06/08/20 PI24  ANTHONY PIERRO 5089
20-00135 7 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.-JUN, 2020 144.60 0-01-23-220-250 Budget 19
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
64556 06/08/20  POWEROL0 POWER DMS 5089
20-00473 1 2020 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FEE 6,084.11 (-01-25-240-226 Budget: 52
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
64557 06/08/20 RAOO3  RACHELS-MICKELES OIL €O.,INC. 5089
20-00485 2 MO LEAD REGULAR GAS 624.70 0-01-31-460-000 Budge: 56
GASOLINE
20-00485 3 NO LEAD REGULAR GAS 2,570.61 0-01-31-460-000 Budget 57
GASOLINE
20-00485 4 RED DYED DIESEL 693.00 0-01-31-460-000 Budget 58
GASOLINE
20-00485 5 NO LEAD REGULAR GAS 458,92 0-01-31-460-000 Budget 59
GASOLINE
20-00485 6 NO LEAD REGULAR GAS 231.04  0-01-31-460-000 Butlget 60
GASOLINE
20-00485 7 RED DYED DIESEL 590.30 0-01-31-460-000 Budget 61
GASOLINE
20-00485 8 NO LEAD REGULAR GAS 2,070.42  (-01-31-460~000 Budget 62

GASQLINE
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64557 RACHELS-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. Continued
20-00485 9 RED DYED DIESEL 1,278.40 0-01-31-460-000 Budget 63
GASOLINE
8,517.39
64558 06/08/20 REO022  REMINGTON VERNICK & ARANGO : 5089
20-00621 1 2020 GENERAL ENGINEERING SVCS 1,281,25 0-01-20-165-235 Budget 107
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00621 2 2020 GENERAL ENGINEERING SVCS 445,00 0-01-20-165-235 Budget 108
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00621 6 GINA'S FIELD IMPROVEMENTS 2,100.00 0-01-20-165-235 Budget 109
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00621 7 GINA'S FIELD IMPROVEMENTS 700,00 0-01-20-165-235 Budget: 110
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL ‘SERVICES
4,526.25
64559 06/08/20  REQ025  RE-TRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 5089
20-00487 2 POLICE DEPT BATTERIES 269,55 0-01-26-290-227 Budget 64
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
64560 06/08/20 RI900  RIDGEWQOD YMCA 5089
19-01278 8 YMCA EXERCISE CLASSES-NOV 2019 385.00 G-01-28-373-298 Budget 72
SENTOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
19-01278 9 YMCA EXERCISE CLASSES-DEC 2019 330,00 9-01-28-373-298 Budget 3
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
20-00261 2 EXCERCISE CLASSES_FER 2020 330,00 0-01-28-373-298 Budget 27
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
20-00261 3 EXCERCISE CLASSES_JAN 2020 495.00 0-01-28-373-298 Budget 28
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
1,540,00
64561 06/08/20 SC225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING 5089
20-00576 1 500 BUSINESS CARDS_LABRUNO 75.00 0-01-20-110-234 Budget 92
. MAYOR & COUNCIL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
20-00576 2 500 BUSINESS CARDS_GORMAN 50,00 0-01-20-110-234 Rudget 43
" MAYOR & COUNCIL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
125.00
64562 06/08/20 SHAS6  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY : 5089
20-00578 1 CHARGES: LABOR/INSTALLATION 195,00 0-01-25-240-29% Budget 94
BIO HAZARD
20-00578 2 SURFACE MOUNTED ELECTRIC STRKE 499,00 0-01-25-240-299 Budget 95
BIO HAZARD
20-00578 3 DIGITAL WIRELESS RECEIVER 75.00 0-01-25-240-299 Budget 9%
BIO HAZARD
20-00578 4 WIRELESS HAND HELD TRANSMITTER 84.00 0-01-25-240-299 Budget 97
BIO HAZARD
20-00578 5 CHARGES: LABOR/INSTALLATION 130,00 0-01-25-240-29% Budget 98
BIO HAZARD
20-00578 6 OUTDOOR ELECTRONC KEYPAD SYSTM 310.00 0-01-25-240-299 udget 99
BIO HAZARD

1,293.00
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64563 06/08/20  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 508¢
20-00162 7 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.-JUN. 2020 135.50 0-01-23-220-250 Budget 22
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
64564 06/08/20 STO010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC, 508¢
20-00052 20 ASPHALT-PARTIAL INV, 74350 157.04 0-01-26-290-230 Budget 13
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00052 21 ASPHALT-PARTIAL INV. 74350 204.88 0-01-26-290-230 Budget 14
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00052 22 ASPHALT- INV, 74690 204,88 0-01-26-290-230 Budget 15
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00052 23 ASPHALT-PARTIAL INV, 74691 204.88 0-01-26-290-230 Budget 16
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00052 24  ASPHALT-PARTIAL INV, 74691 204.88 0-01-26-290-230 Budget 17
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
976.56
64565 06/08/20 TEX-601 TEXTRON 5089
19-00299 4 SELF CENTERING SPRING KIT 177.63  9-01-26-290-243 Budget. 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
64566 06/08/20 TH506  THOMAS COUGHLIN 5089
20-00164 7 MED B REIMB-TOM/CILIA-JUN 2020 404.80 0-01-23-220-250 Budget 23
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
64567 06/08/20  THERQOOS THE RODGERS GROUP, LLC 5089
20-00352 1 MAINTENANCE/SVC CONTRACT 6,500.00 0-01-25-240-226 Budget 35
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
20-00352 2 12 MO. SUBSCRIPTION SVC TRAIN, 6,144.00 0-01-25-240-226 Budget, 36
POLICE - COMPUTER MATNTENANCE
12,644.00
64568 06/08/20 UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC, 5089
20-00001 8 TAHOE BRAKE ROTORS 133,98 0-01-26-290-243 Budget 8
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
20-00001 9 SWEEPER PARTS 119.74 0-01-26-290-243 Budget 9
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
20-00001 10 2006 SIERRA STARTER 113.81 0-01-26-290-243 Budget 10
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
20-00001 11 TUNE UP GREASE 24,12 0-01-26-290-243 Budget 11
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
20-00490 2 POLICE DEPT RUSH BATTERY 115.23 0-01-26-290-227 Budget 55
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
506. 88
64569 06/08/20 VE921 v, E. RALPH & SON, INC, 5089
20-00427 1 DEFIB TECH AED PADS - ADULT 576.00 9-01-25-240-284 Budget 41
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00427 2 DEFIB TECH BATTERY PACK 149.00 9-01-25-240-284 Budget 42

POLICE - MEDICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES




June 8, 2020 DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 12

11:51 aM Check Register By Check Id
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Dascription Amount Paid Charge Account - Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acc
64569 v. E. RALPH & SON, INC. Continued
20-00427 3 SUPRENG NITRILE GLOVES 127.90 9-01-25-240-284 Budget 43
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
852,90
64570 06/08/20  vICTO005 VICTORY CLEAWING SERVICES 5089
20-00514 1 EMERGENCY CLEANING OF BOROUGH 329.00 0-01-25-244-201 Budget 74
EMERGENCY - EXPENSES
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 3,892,165.65 0.00
Direct Deposit: { 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 71 0 3,892,165.65 0.00




June 10, 2020
08:56 AM

DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 1

Check Register By Check 1d

Range of Checking Accts: REC TRUST
Report Type: ATl Checks

te REC TRUST

Range of Check Ids: 13304 to 13305
Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit

Check # Check Date vendor

Amount Paid Reconcited/void Ref Num

13304 06/10/20  SH456
13305 06/10/20  WESTOS

SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY
WEST 143 LLC

5090
5090

284.96
3,063.50

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount_void
Checks: 2 0 3,348.46 (.00

Direct Deposit: ) 0 0.00 0.00

Total: Z 0 3,348.46 0.00




Jupe 10, 2020 DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 1

08:56 A Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: REC TRUST to REC TRUST Range of Check Ids: 13304 to 13305
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit:
check # Check nate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acc
13304 06/10/20 SH4S6  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 5090
20-00577 1 5 PIN COPY KEY 13,16 R-55-00-510-350 Budget 2
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
20-00577 2 REPLCEMENT LOCK/CYLINDER/KEYS 271.80 R-55-00-510-350 Budget 3
 SPECIAL ACCOUNT - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
284.96
13305 06/10/20  WEST0S  WEST 143 LLC 5090
20-00421 1 T-SHRTS/ICKTS/WRM-UPS/HDS/BKPK 3,063.50 R-55-00-540-390 Budget 1

BOYS TRAVEL BR ~ UNIFORMS

Repart Totals paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 3,348.46 {.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 2 i 3,348.46 0.00




June 10, 2020 DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 1

09:12 aM Check Rregister By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: TEMPORARY t0 TEMPORARY Range of Check Ids: 51820 to 52020
Report Type: A1l Checks - Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Daposit
Check # Check bate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num
51820 05/15/20 B0O0G3  BORO OF DUMONT CAPITAL ACCT 2,400,000,00 5077
52020 05/20/20 MADL0  MARINER'S BANK 3,515,313.00 5080
Report Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 ) 5,915,313.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 5,915,313.00 0.00




June 10, 2020
09:12 m

DUMONT BOROUGH
Check Register By Check Td

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: TEMPORARY
Report Type: All Checks

to TEMPORARY Range of Check Ids:
Report Format: betail

51820 to 52020

check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit:

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acc

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract
51820 05/15/20 80063 BORO OF DUMONT CAPITAL ACCT 5077
20-00606 1 Interfund - Cash Flow 2,400,000.00 0-01-55-300-102 Budget 1
INTERFUND CAPITAL ACCT.
52020 05/20/20 MAOL0  MARINER'S BANK 5080
20-00619 5 PAYMENT ON BAN_PRINCIPAL_5/20  3,500,000.00 0-01-45-920-000 Budget 1
BOND PRINCIPAL
20-00619 6 PAYMENT ON BAN_INTEREST_S/20 15,313.00 0-01-45-935-000 Budget 2
INTEREST ON NOTES
3,515,313.00
Report Totals Ppaid Yoid Arount Paid Anount Void
Checks: 2 0 5,915,313.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 5,915,313.00 0.00







2020

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
RESOLUTION
Resolution No. 125
MEMBERS AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT
CHAL L Date: June 16, 2020
ENGLESE v‘/: Page: 1of2
GORMAN L
MANNA e Subject: Chapter 159-Census
ROSSILLO [// ' Purpose: Approval
STEWART e Dellar Amount:  $5,000 reimbursable grant
MAYOR LaBRUNO
TOTALS (}M {; Prepared By: Issa Abbasi, CFO

Offered by: Corod\
Seconded by: A A
Certified as a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough of Dumont on above

date at a Regular Meeting by: //Méf&-w e {;-*r-wﬁwfﬂgﬁ

Susan Connelly, RMC, Municipal Clerk
Borough of Dumont, Bergen County, New Jersey

AMEND 2020 MUNICIPAL BUDGET — CHAPTER 159 GRANT - 2020 CENSUS

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 provides that the Director of the Division of Local Government
Services may approve the insertion of any special item of revenue in the budget of any county or
municipality when such item shall have been made available by law and the amount thereof was
not determined at the time of adoption of the budget, and

WHEREAS, said Director may also approve the insertion of an item of appropriation for an
equal amount, and

WHEREAS, the Borough has notice of a grant award (payment); and



